#### DC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

## **Community Health Administration**

# NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY (NOFA) FO# CHA-HSP-5.3.24

### **HEALTHYSTEPS PROGRAM**

The District of Columbia, Department of Health (DC Health) is requesting proposals from qualified applicants to provide services in the program and service areas described in this Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA). This announcement is to provide public notice of DC Health's intent to make funds available for the purpose described herein. The applicable Request for Applications (RFA) will be released under a separate announcement with guidelines for submitting the application, review criteria and DC Health terms and conditions for applying for and receiving funding.

Funding Opportunity Title:	HealthySteps Program
Funding Opportunity Number:	CHA-HSP-5.31.24
DC Health Administrative Unit:	Community Health Administration
DC Health Program Bureau	Family Health Bureau
Funding Opportunity Contact:	Dr. Ericka L. Peterson Division Chief Early Childhood Health Division Family Health Administration ECDH.DCHealth@dc.gov
Funding Opportunity Description:	DC Health is requesting proposals from qualified applicants to implement the evidence-based primary care program HealthySteps.
Eligible Applicants	Federally Qualified Health Centers, for-profit and nonprofit pediatric or family medical practices located in the District of Columbia whose population includes children ages 0-3 serving a population of at least 50% Medicaid-eligible families
Anticipated # of Awards:	Up to five (5) sites
Anticipated Amount Available:	\$1,050,000
Annual Floor Award Amount:	\$200,000

Annual Ceiling Award Amount:	\$1,050,000
Legislative Authorization	FY25 Budget Support Act of 2024
Associated CFDA#	Not Applicable
Associated Federal Award ID#	Not Applicable
Cost Sharing/Match Required?	No
RFA Release Date:	May 31, 2024
Letter of Intent Due date:	Not Applicable
Application Deadline Date:	July 9, 2024
Application Deadline Time:	3:00 p.m.
Links to Additional Information about this Funding Opportunity	DC Grants Clearinghouse https://communityaffairs.dc.gov/content/community-grant- program#4
	DC Health EGMS https://egrantsdchealth.my.site.com/sitesigninpage

### Notes:

- 1. DC Health reserves the right to issue addenda and/or amendments subsequent to the issuance of the NOFA or RFA, or to rescind the NOFA or RFA.
- 2. Awards are contingent upon the availability of funds.
- 3. Individuals are not eligible for DC Health grant funding.
- 4. Applicants must have a DUNS #, Tax ID#, and be registered in the federal Systems for Award Management (SAM) with an active UEI# to be registered in DC Health's Enterprise Grants Management System.